# OP \$240.00 4091330

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419130

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK	FORMERLY Square 1 Bank	03/09/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHARECARE, INC.	
Street Address:	255 E. Paces Ferry Road, Suite 700	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4091330	SHARECARE
Registration Number:	3948274	SHARE CARE
Registration Number:	4621400	AN APP A DAY KEEPS THE DOCTOR AWAY
Serial Number:	85237452	AN APP A DAY KEEPS THE DOCTOR AWAY
Registration Number:	4107804	
Registration Number:	4503028	ASKMD
Serial Number:	86425954	SHARING IS CARING
Registration Number:	4905256	SHARING IS CARING
Serial Number:	86833683	GRID

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2139963305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2136836305

Email: williamwolff@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: William Wolff c/o Paul Hastings LLP
Address Line 1: 515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90031.00026

TRADEMARK REEL: 006006 FRAME: 0075

900397928

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Wolff
SIGNATURE:	/William Wolff/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017
Total Attachments: 3	ro ID DELEASE Signed/9010/120 1)#page1 tif

source=WFB\_Sharecare - Sharecare- IP RELEASE - Signed(89194129\_1)#page1.tif source=WFB\_Sharecare - Sharecare- IP RELEASE - Signed(89194129\_1)#page2.tif source=WFB\_Sharecare - Sharecare- IP RELEASE - Signed(89194129\_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006006 FRAME: 0076

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 9, 2017, by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank) ("Lender") in favor of SHARECARE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 255 E, Paces Ferry Road, Suite 700, Atlanta, GA 30305.

### Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in its Intellectual Property Collateral (as such term is defined in the below-defined Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 21, 2013, a Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 19, 2015, and a Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 1, 2016 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS as Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

# Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

LENDER:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

Name: Title: Same Dencar

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

### **EXHIBIT A**

### **Trademarks**

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2013 at Reel and Frame Number 5161/0531:

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
SHARECARE	4091330	1/24/2012
SHARE CARE	3948274	4/19/2011
AN APP A DAY KEEPS THE DOCTOR AWAY	4621400	10/14/2014
AN APP A DAY KEEPS THE DOCTOR AWAY	85237452	2/9/2011
(design only)	4107804	3/6/2012
ASKMD	4503028	3/25/2014
SHARECARE	008958001	3/16/2010

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 5753/0641:

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
SHARING IS CARING	86425954	10/16/2014
SHARING IS CARING	4905256	2/23/2016

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 5823/0852:

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
GRID	86833683	11/30/2015

LEGAL\_US\_W # 89165230.2

LEGAL\_US\_W # 89165230.2

**RECORDED: 03/09/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006006 FRAME: 0079